

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8723/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No. 529/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

J & S CONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,KERALA TRANSPT.DEV.FIN.CORP.LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Deepak Prakash, Adv.  
Mr.Murali Purushothaman, Adv.  
Mr.Biju P.R., Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 17.04.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master