

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8723/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No. 529/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

J & S CONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,KERALA TRANSPT.DEV.FIN.CORP.LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of earlier order dated 17.4.2009, Dasti, in addition is
also permitted.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master