

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/2009 and I.A.No.2/2009

in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8723/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No.529/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

J & S CONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

M.D.,KERALA TRANSPT.DEV.FIN.CORP.LD.&ORS

Respondents

(Appln. for stay)

(Appln. for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Biju Raman, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.

Mr. Jogya Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Until further orders, status quo shall be maintained.

(Pooja Arora) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Sr.P.A. Court Master