

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8723/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No. 529/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

J & S CONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,KERALA TRANSPT.DEV.FIN.CORP.LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 25/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Biju Raman, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.

Mr. Jogya Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. adv.

For R-1 Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For R-3 Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Kailashnath Pillay, Adv.

Mr. Chandrasekar, adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter in the week commencing 20th July, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master