

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8723/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No. 529/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

J & S CONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,KERALA TRANSPT.DEV.FIN.CORP.LD.&ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.
Mr. Biju Raman, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Attorney General for India
For R-1 & 2 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. adv. (NP)
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For R-3 Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. adv.
Dr. Kyalashnatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santhosh Kumar, adv.
Mr. Chandrasekar, adv.
Mr. Jesmine Babu, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Mehra, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter on 8th September, 2009.

In the meantime, respondent No. 3 may indicate by filing
an affidavit the date on which the bank guarantee was furnished
and when the agreement was executed.

Other parties may also file additional affidavits and
additional documents, if any.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master