

ÂITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8723/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA No. 529/2009

J & S CONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,KERALA TRANSPT.DEV.FIN.CORP.LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)
(for final disposal)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Biju Raman, Adv.for
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Biju Raman, Advocate appearing for the
petitioners states that the petitioners do not wish to press
this special leave petition.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as not
pressed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master